

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 002062  
Date            13 March 2018

### *Historic Records of Young People Classified as NEET*

#### **Request:**

1. Please list all years from 2000-date for which the Local Authority holds aggregate data concerning the total numbers of young people between the ages of 16 and 19 who were at any time classified as NEET (Not in Education, Employment or Training) and were resident in the Local Authority area.
2. Please list all years from 2000-date for which the Local Authority holds individual records of young people between the ages of 16 and 19 who were at any time classified as NEET (Not in Education, Employment or Training), were resident in the Local Authority area, and whose records include the following identifiers:
  - Given/first name
  - Family / last name
  - Middle name
  - Date of birth
  - Sex
  - Home address
  - Postcode

[In response to your above questions, please see information provided on page 2.](#)

LA Name:   
 Year:

Question For each year listed:

	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	
1 Does the LA hold a record of the total number of NEET residents aged 16-19? (Y/N)	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y Actual Age 16-18	Y Actual Age 16 to 18	Y Actual Age 16 to 18	Y Actual Age 16 to 18	Y Actual Age 16 to 18	Y Academic Age 16 to 18	Y Academic Age 16 to 18	Y Academic Age 16 to 18	Y Academic Age 16 to 18	Y Academic Age 16 to 18	Y Academic age 16 to 18	Y Academic age 16 and 17	Academic age 16 to 18 is three academic years 12, 13, 14 ages 16 to 19. Academic 16 and 17 is two academic years age 16 to 18
2 Does the LA hold individual case records? (Y/N) Please comment:	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y Academic age 16 to 18	Y Academic age 16 and 17	
If yes, case records include:																			
3 Given /first name (Y/N)																	Y	Y	
4 Family/last name (Y/N)																	Y	Y	
5 Middle name (Y/N)																	Y	Y	
6 Date of birth (Y/N)																	Y	Y	
7 Sex (Y/N)																	Y	Y	
7 Home address ( Y/N)																	Y	Y	
8 Post code ( Y/N)																	Y	Y	